SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  CHIP INDUCTORS (RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO.  1812CP-XXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.

※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. SCOPE: THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS.
2. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
1812  C  P - □□□  □ - LRH
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
UNIT: mm
SERIES M1 M2 M3
1812CP-XXXX-LRH 4.95 MAX. 3.43 MAX. 3.81 MAX.
4. RATING TEMPERATURE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -25℃ ~ +125℃
TEMPERATURE RISE: Below 15℃  at Rated Current
5. MARKING
Example: 1812CP-R18□-LRH
MARKING: Dots 1 and 2 indicate the inductance in nano Henries.
                   Example:  DOTS 1：Brown=>1，DOTS 2：Gray=>8
                                                Dots 3 indicates multiplier.  Brown=>10*10¹
                             To mark color dots according to the table of electrical specification.
1.14 3.00 1.14
3.
0
5
M3 M1
M2
0.64 0.64 3.25
m ultiplier
1st
2nd
COLOR CODE
RoHS + H.F.
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
TERMINAL
CORE
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4 Rev.F
6. STRUCTURE
7. MATERIAL LIST
8. TEST INSTRUMENT
  8-1 L、Q: TESTED BY AGILENT 4291B with 16193A or its equivalent
  8-2 SRF: TESTED BY HP 8753E or HP4291B with 16193A or its equivalent
  8-3 DCR: TESTED BY AGILENT 4338B or its equivalent
ITEM
MATERIAL
CATEGORY
MATERIAL TYPE UL NO.
1 WIRE POLYSOL E143312
2 CORE CERAMIC
3 EPOXY UV TYPE
4. TERMINAL AgPd+Ni+Sn
1
3
2
4
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P5 Rev.F
9. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
NOTE:
1. □Tolerance: G:±2%, J:±5%, K:±10%
2. MSL: Level 1
Part number
Inductance
(nH)
@50MHz
Inductance
Tolerance
Q
@50MHz
Typical
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DC Resistance